

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Bijendra Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R. Bhargava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.**

List revised. None responds the call on behalf of appellants.

Heard learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Bench Secretary of this Court informed that Sri Rajul Bhargava, Advocate, has been elevated to this Bench and now has been retired.

Let notice be issued to the appellants to engage another counsel.

As per the office report dated 30.10.2021 appellant no. 1 Bijendra has died on 21.04.2017.

As appellant no. 1 Bijendra has died, so appeal against appellant no. 1 is dismissed as abated.

List after four weeks.

**Order Date :-** 15.11.2021

v.k.updh.