

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6 of 1988

Appellant :- Bijendra Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R. Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Ram Bihari Saxena, learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment in order to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, let the matter appear in the additional cause list on 17th January, 2022.

Order Date :- 13.12.2021

Pratima

(Dr.Y.K.Srivastava,J.)