



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6 of 1988**

Bijendra And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R. Bhargava, Ram Behari Saxena  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Put up before appropriate Bench after one week.

**April 24, 2026**  
P. Pandey

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**